
__.

1901 Chouteau Avenue"M Post off ce Box 143
St. Louis. M.ssouri 63166
314 554-2650

UuroN April 12, 1996 Donald F. Schnell

Etucmc ?xyc ~"~
E

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
ATTN: Document Control Desk
Mail Station Pl-137
Washington, D. C. 20555-0001

Gentlemen: ULNRC-3358 ;

CALIAWAY PLANT
DOCKET NUMBER 50-483

REVISION TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
3/4.4 - REACTOR COOLANT SYSTEM

Reference: Letter to K. R. Wichman from J. H. Taylor,
dated March 26, 1996

Union Electric Company herewith transmits an |
application for amendment to Facility Operating License !
Number NPF-30 for Callaway Plant. This application l

proposes to change Technical Specification 3/4.4, )
" Reactor Coolant System" and associated Bases to l

address the installation of electrosleeves in the l
Callaway Plant steam generators.

]
!

Framatome Technologies Inc. has determined |

that information associated with the installation
process for electrosleeves is proprietary. The
installation process for Callaway Plant is described in
Topical Report BAW-10219P, Rev. 1 "Electrosleeving
Qualification for PWR Recirculating Steam Generator
Tube Repair," dated March 1996, which was transmitted
to NRC by the referenced letter. That letter
references the original proprietary affidavit provided
by Framatome for this process.

The ASME Code does not address the use of
electrochemical material deposition for steam generator

| tube repair. However, a special ASME task group was
j formed to develop a Code Case for this process, and

L Code Case developement is ongoing.

!
!

b9604220200 960412 *
4

PDR ADOCK 05000483 1'

P pnn e ,



I
i ,

,

,

|

The Callaway Plant On-Site Review Committee
and the Nuclear Safety Review Board have reviewed and
approved the amendment request. Attachments 1 through
5 provide the Technical Specification changes, Safety!

| Evaluation, _Significant Hazards Evaluation, and
Environmental Consideration, respectively. We have
concluded that this amendment request does not involve
an unreviewed safety question as defined in 10CFR50.59,

| nor a significant hazard consideration as determined
i per 10CFR50.92. Pursuant to 10CFR51.22 (b), no
| environmental impact statement or environmental
| assessment need be prepared in connection with the

issuance of this amendment.
i

It is requested that this amendment be
approved by August 1, 1996, to be effective on the date
of issuance and to be implemented within 30 days of the
date of issuance. If you have any questions concerning
the amendment application, please contact us.

Very truly yours,

Donald F. Schnell I

fBe- I

WEK/

Attachments: 1) Technical Specification Changes
(marked-up)

2) Technical Specification Changes
(re-typed)

3) Safety Evaluation
4) Significant Hazards Evaluation
5) Environmental Consideration

I

|



- . . -

I
, ,

i. STATE OF MISSOURI )
| ) SS

COUNTY OF CALLAWAY )

I
I

. Alan C. Passwater, of lawful age, being first duly sworn j! upon oath says that he is Manager, Licensing and Fuels I

(Nuclear) for Union Electric Company; that he has read the
i foregoing document and knows the content thereof; that he has
i executed the same for and on behalf of said company with full
L power and authority to do so; and that the facts therein
'

stated are true and correct to the best of his knowledge,
information and belief.

~- -By --

| Alan C. Passwater |
Manager, Licensing and Fuels |

Nuclear

! SUBSCRIBED and sworn to before me this //d day
af 0 hall. 1996. U

,

i
|

|

tbi44 4/A
I

BARBARA J. PFAFF(/6' Qt/ ~
|'
! NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF MISSOURI

MY 00MMIS$10N EXPIRES APRIL 22,199Z

ST. LOUIS COUNTY

|

!

,

f'

.

,

:

_ . _ . - ., - , - - - - , . , . . . , r- - --



I
' .

cc: T. A. Baxter, Esq.
Shaw, Pittman, Potts & Trowbridge
2300 N. Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20037

M. H. Fletcher
Professional Nuclear Consulting, Inc.
19041 Raines Drive
Derwood, MD 20855-2432

L. Joe Callan
'

Regional Administrator
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

,

Region IV
611 Ryan Plaza Drive
Suite 400
Arlington, TX 76011-8064

Senior Resident Inspector i

Callaway Resident Office
IU.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

8201 NRC Road I
Steedman, MO 65077

Kristine M. Thomas (2)
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
1 White Flint, North, Mail Stop 13E16 |
11555 Rockville Pike |

Rockville, MD 20852-2738
l

lManager, Electric Department
Missouri Public Service Commission i
P.O. Box 360 ;

Jefferson City, MO 65102 '

Ron Kucera
Department of Natural Resources
P.O. Box 176
Jefferson City, MO 65102

Don Woodlan
TU Electric 1
1601 Bryan Street i

Dallas, TX 75201-3411 i

Pat Nugent
Pacific Gas & Electric
Regulatory Services
P.O. Box 56
Avila Beach, CA 93424

:



- _ . _ _ _ _ _ . . _ . _ . . _ . . . _ . _ . _ _ . . _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ - _ . - _ _ _ - _ . _ . _ . _ _ _ _ . - _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _

-

1

'. ,

l
l
1

I

bec: J. Brandt/A160.761
/QA Record (CA-758)

E210.01
DFS/ Chrono
D. F. Schnell
J. E. Birk'

|
i J. V. Laux

R. D. Affolter
G. L. Randolph
R. J. Irwin
'P. M. Barrett '

J. D. Blosser
A. C. Passwater
D. E. Shafer
W. E. Kahl
S. Wideman (WCNOC) !

! F.-C. Wilks, PE (Bechtel)
H. D. Bono
NSRB (Patty Reynolds)

!
I

l
1

.

f

|

|
|
L

|
!

|

,

4

|

|
|

_-. - - . _ . . . _ . _ - _ . - ._ _ . - _ . - _ _ , _ ._. - - _ _ _ ___ _ --


